

-
-
GR 1199 of 2016

Order No. 26 dt. 09.03.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CS witnesses as referred vide order no. 25 dt. 07.01.2022.

Accused persons are absent by filing petition, after, due consideration it is allowed.

It is found from the record that the summons was serviced upon ASI Aswani Pada Roy, the I/O of this present case. On call I/O found absent.

Issue W/W/A against Aswani Pada Roy who is now SI of police and presently posted at Holdibari P.S, Cooch Behar.

On NER is received in reference with execuion of W/A against warrantee Afjal Hossain, Abu Sama and Mina Bibi, all are of R.K Payesti, P.S. Dinhata, Dist Cooch Behar. It is suprised to note that in this present case no warrant issued against any one but in spite of that the above NER received. I am also suprise, on perusal of the complaint, CS and other order sheets in connection with this present case the above referred persons in connection of which this NER filed are not connectd. I want to under stand from the peron who issued the NER namely ASI Ajay Basfore of Dinhata P.S. what is the connection of this NER with this present case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to ASI Ajay Basfore for his information and personally appeared before the court on the date fixed.

To **13.05.2022** for evidence of Aswani Pada Roy and personal appearnce of ASI Ajay Basfore and appearance of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate,Dinhata

Sd/-
Amit Sarkar
UID NO. WB 01103
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.